





COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA October 8, 2020 6:30 P.M.

- 1) <u>Call to Order</u>, welcome to guest, and moment of reflection
- 2) <u>Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag</u> Alice Rouse
- 3) <u>Minutes</u> Council meeting of September 24, 2020 (Voice Vote)
- 4) Mayor's Report
 - a) Update from State on Special Events
 - b) Update on Utility Bills
- 5) <u>**Report</u>** Public Works Committee Chair, Danny Hudspeth (Voice Vote)</u>
- 6) <u>Public Hearing</u> for the purpose of obtaining written or oral comments regarding the proposed tax rate for 2020. (Voice vote to open hearing and voice vote to close hearing)
- 7) <u>Ordinance Number 2020-1800</u> (second reading) an ordinance amending Chapter 96: Taxation, specifically Chapter §96.03 Ad Valorem Tax for the purpose of adopting the annual county assessment for property situated within the City as a basis for ad valorem tax levies. (Roll Call Vote)
- 8) Ordinance Number 2020-1801 (second reading) an ordinance amending City of Murray Code of Ordinances, Chapter 112: Insurance Companies, specifically §112.02: Payment of License Tax in order to update and clarify the language contained therein and to create a new Subchapter, specifically §112.05 to identify exceptions to the payment of tax in this Chapter. (Roll Call Vote)
- 9) <u>Ordinance Number 2020-1802</u> (second reading) an ordinance amending City of Murray Code of Ordinances, §110 General License Requirements, specifically §110.10 License Tax, Subparagraph (C) to include a new classification and rate for businesses excepted from paying a license tax in Chapter §112.05. (Roll Call Vote)
- 10) <u>Executive Session</u> pursuant to KRS 61.810 (1) (c) for the purpose of discussion of pending litigation against or on behalf of the City of Murray. (Voice Vote to enter session and Voice Vote to exit session)
- 11) Adjournment (Voice Vote)

Public Works Committee Meeting 6:15 – 6:25 Danny Hudspeth, Chair; Jeremy Bell; Rose Elder; John Mark Roberts; Alice Rouse; Terry Strieter

US 641 South Gas Utility Relocation

TELEPHONE (270) 762-0300

500 Main Street Murray, Kentucky 4207I FAX (270) 762-0306 Website: www.murrayky.gov

Kentucky

TDD (270) 753-1621